
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2019- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
TO CONTRACT NO. C18-0086, ISSUED TO 
ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APPLICATIONS, INC., 
MIDDLESEX, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $61,405.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 9, 2018, adopted 

Resolution No. 2018-397, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APPLICATIONS, 

INC., MIDDLESEX, NJ, FOR PUBLIC WORKS GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION 

REMEDIAL SUPPORT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $305,619.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the management personnel of the City Engineer’s Division has requested that 

an amendment be made to contract awarded to Environmental Strategies & Applications, Inc., 

Middlesex, NJ for Public Works Groundwater Contamination Remedial Support, as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2018-397: said amendment is made necessary to provide for demolishing and 

removing the existing garage; also for the proper handling and disposal of asbestos and lead-

based paint; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  October 9, 2018, adopted Resolution No. Resolution No.

2018-397, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APPLICATIONS, 

INC., MIDDLESEX, NJ, FOR PUBLIC WORKS GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION 

REMEDIAL SUPPORT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $305,619.00”; be and the same 

is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by 

$61,405.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C18-0086, issued to Environmental 

Strategies & Applications, Inc., Middlesex, NJ, in the amount of $61,405.00. 

 Adopted: 

         ______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

80












